#### 503475107 09/11/2015

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3521732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. BOWAR	08/17/2015
TYLER J. BATT	08/17/2015
WILLIAM MICHAEL WEBBER	09/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	2 NORTHPOINT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060-3236	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14697808

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR.
Address Line 1: 301 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20512.224	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR.	
SIGNATURE: /CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** source=hpdoc#page1.tif source=hpdoc#page2.tif

PATENT 503475107 REEL: 036540 FRAME: 0232

source=hpdoc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036540 FRAME: 0233

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number	•
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	20512.0224	مد
Acciones Information		

Assignee Information

Name	Hunting Energy Services, Inc.	Hunting Energy Services, Inc.		
Address (lin	ine 1) 2 Northpoint Drive, Suite 400			
Address (lin	ine 2)			
City	Houston	Houston State Texas		
Country	United States of America	United States of America Postal Code 77060-3236		
	Tit	le of Invention:		
Connection	on Replacement for a Drilling Mud Motor			
·				
This is a	an Assignment of the following rights, t	itle and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	<u> </u>
	an Assignment of the following rights, t		ck all that apply):	<u>ノ</u>
X U	an Assignment of the following rights, t United States of America rights, title and in Foreign rights, title and interest in the inven	terest in the invention	ck all that apply):	<b>∠</b>
X U	United States of America rights, title and in	terest in the invention	ck all that apply):	_ 
X U	United States of America rights, title and in Foreign rights, title and interest in the inven	terest in the invention ation 14/697,888		_
X U X F	United States of America rights, title and in Foreign rights, title and interest in the inven United States Patent Application Serial No.	terest in the invention  tion  14/697,808  Date of Filing: A	April 28, 2015	~
X F	United States of America rights, title and in Foreign rights, title and interest in the inven United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution:	terest in the invention ition 14/697,888 Date of Filing: A n Serial No.	Aprîl 28, 2015	
X U   X F   V   V   V   V   V   V   V   V   V	United States of America rights, title and in Foreign rights, title and interest in the inven- United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Applicatio	terest in the invention ition 14/697,808 Date of Filing: An Serial No.	April 28, 2015	

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address 5458 33 Mile Road, Casper, Wyoming 82604	
David A. Bowar		
der J. Batt	6299 Pittman Circle, Casper, Wyoming 82604	
William Michael Webber	5061 Tall Pinc Road, Navasota, Texas 77868	
		·····
		·····
		<del>,</del>

Page 1 of 3

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

**Docket Number** 

20512.0224

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)			
Name	Signature/Date		
David A. Bowar			
Tyler J. Batt			
William Michael Webber			

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

20512.0224

No		

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 1749 day of HV9VST, in the year 2015
at
<u>"Your Allers</u>
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor State of WWWW assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of AVATON &
Before me personally appeared <u>David A. Bowar</u> who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fixe act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this 17th day of HUAKS DANAGUCK HONOMORROW 7205
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
】如為自然的學生的自己
Executed this 17th day of AUGUST, in the year 2015
at
State of William State of Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of
Before me personally appeared Tyler J. Batt who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and else represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this 1721 day of HU41435 in the year 2015
(Notary Public)
Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>September</u> , in the year <u>2015</u>
at
William Michael Willer
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor State of IELAS is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of Harris
Before me personally appeared William Michael Webber who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this 477 day of September 2 Zanetta Perry
Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires  August 22, 2018  (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3